KISHORI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
(Run by Satyadev Shikshan Sans than, Chirawa)
A Prestigious Co-Ed English Medium CBSE Affiliated Senior School
Near Vijay Gas Service, Pilani Road, Chirawa-333026 Dist. - Jhunjhunu (Raj)
E-mail:-kishoriinternational@yahoo.in Ph.No:01596-220654.

ACADEMIC CALEDER 2025-2026
ACADEMIC SESSION: 01.04.2025 to 31.03.2026

TERM
TERM -1 01.04.2025 to 30.09.2025
TERM - 11 01.10.2025 to 31.03.2026
VACATIONS
Summer Vacation
For Students 18.05.2025 to 15.06.2025
For Teachers 23.05.2025 to 13.06.2025
Deepavali Vacation
For Students 19.10.2025 to 25.10.2025
For Teachers 19.10.2025 to 25.10.2025
Winter Vacation (Subject to Change as per the local administrative
orders)
For Students 24.12.2025 t0 01.01.2026
For Teachers 24.12.2025 t0 01.01.2026
Dates of Assessment / Unit Test / Exams
Periodic Test — I 24.07.2025 to 30.07.2025
Half Yearly (PT —1I) 03.11.2025 to 12.11.2025
Periodic Test — I1I 15.01.2026 to 22.01.2026
Annual Exam (PT - 1V) 14.03.2026 to 24.03.2026

Note: Faculty Development Programme for all Teachers is scheduled from 15* May °

2025 to 17** May 2025
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List of Holidays

S. No Date & Day Holiday
1 14.04.2025 (Monday) Ambedkar Jayanti
2 09.08.2025 (Saturday) Raksha Bandhan
3 15.08.2025 (Friday) Independence Day
4 16.08.2025 (Saturday) Janmashtami
5 02.10.2025 (Thursday) Dussehra
6 02.10.2025 (Thursday) Gandhi Jayanti
i 20.10.2025 (Monday) Deepawali
8 22.10.2025 (Wednesday) Govardhan Puja
9 23.10.2025 (Thursday) Bhai Duj
10 05.11.2025 (Wednesday) Guru Nanak Jayanti
11 25.12.2025 (Thursday) Christmas
12 01.01.2026 (Thursday) New Year Day
13 14.01.2026 (Wednesday) Makar Sankranti
14 26.01.2026 (Monday) Republic Day
15 16.02.2026 (Monday) Mahashivratri
16 03.03.2026 (Tuesday) ~ Holika Dahan
17 04.03.2026 (Wednesday) Holi

RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS

1 18.04.2025 (Friday) Good Friday
2 10.07.2025 (Thursday) Guru Poornima
3 27.08.2025 (Wednesday) Ganesh Chaturthi
4 01.10.2025 (Wednesday) Navami

Note: Only two of the four restricted holidays will be declared by the school.
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